Overview of Utilization Plans:

City of New York Mayoral Agency M/WBE Utilization Plans
Fiscal Year 2025

contracting opportunities for certified M/WBEs. Accordingly, the Department of Small Business Services (SBS) built a program dedicated to
promoting fairness and equity in accessing contracting opportunities for city procurement.

Utilization Plans are required for agencies with total procurements in excess of $5 million in the previous full fiscal year (excluding contracts that
are exempt from the M/WBE participation requirements as required by local law). Utilization Plans are designed to be a planning tool to assist
agencies in increasing its utilization of M/WBEs in agency procurements for the fiscal year.

Agencies are required to establish M/WBE participation goals for Fiscal Year (FY) 2025 based on the size and nature of the anticipated

procurements that will be subject to the M/WBE participation requirements as well as the availability of certified M/WBEs with the capacity to

perform the specific types and scale of work anticipated in such procurements. As part of their assessment, agencies were further required to
review their FY23 performance data, FY24 preliminary performance data, the number of M/WBEs certified in FY23 & FY24, and the Online Directory_
of NYC Certified Businesses.
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Links to Agency Plans:

Citywide Goal
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https://nyc-business.nyc.gov/nycbusiness/description/minority-and-womenowned-business-enterprise-certification-program-mwbe
http://www.nyc.gov/sbs
http://www.nyc.gov/buycertified
http://www.nyc.gov/buycertified
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=b676c5736c264ad0939eafb0857e8e5a
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=4201f1674d5a4627a00eff26647b44bb
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=97ec0f4663d642a2b537af0634514f52
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=f1b2644835494908a27777a5b6867ff4
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=960efdcf0bef4b8ebed3deff60fea061
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=540277c90cb84510aac968c08fc69225
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=a3ebddfd5c4c4406a003e15584b146d6
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=3a5c11420f48483db300cdd28aef2d4d
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=3ce053291aa248e0910d7cc9f520ccde
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=e546569edc1642b3a5a7233dd92ce3d9
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=199324cd8b0d4fa4bf9d09fe9792dbb3
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=aed3d47127484372addcb24a1f5d1637
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=502ea63827174e019729d330cd7e5ae6
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=5a2d605304d24faa865f859d23c5c55a
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=048441c6b757434aa851b8e2e6f2d27b
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=83c10966144b4e1ca98f865a7c242079
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=03e6240e04904ca8b57fbc27c835fb62
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=3b252b2ae70143369f4cedc4fe275637
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=25a4cf7747ff4026977632d5b1202251
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contracting opportunities for certified M/WBEs. Accordingly, the Department of Small Business Services (SBS) built a program dedicated to
promoting fairness and equity in accessing contracting opportunities for city procurement.

Utilization Plans are required for agencies with total procurements in excess of $5 million in the previous full fiscal year (excluding contracts that
are exempt from the M/WBE participation requirements as required by local law). Utilization Plans are designed to be a planning tool to assist
agencies in increasing its utilization of M/WBEs in agency procurements for the fiscal year.

Agencies are required to establish M/WBE participation goals for Fiscal Year (FY) 2025 based on the size and nature of the anticipated
procurements that will be subject to the M/WBE participation requirements as well as the availability of certified M/WBEs with the capacity to
perform the specific types and scale of work anticipated in such procurements. As part of their assessment, agencies were further required to
review their FY23 performance data, FY24 preliminary performance data, the number of M/WBEs certified in FY23 & FY24, and the Online Directory_
of NYC Certified Businesses.

FY25 Agency M/WBE Goal Summary

DOF DOHMH DOT DPR DSNY DSs DYCD FDNY HPD
0.00% 15.00% 10.00% 2.00% 3.00% 10.00% 0.00% 10.00% 3.00%
4.00% 6.00% 11.00% 7.00% 20.00% 10.00% 11.81% 7.00% 7.00%
12.00% 10.00% 10.00% 1.00% 10.00% 10.00% 14.50% 20.00% 1.00%
3.00% 24.00% 15.00% 5.00% 20.00% 20.00% 10.00% 30.00% 2.00%
0.00% 5.00% 10.00% 19.00% 25.00% 5.00% 0.00% 10.00% 11.10%
16.00% 6.00% 10.00% 10.00% 15.00% 15.00% 9.40% 20.00% 9.40%
2.00% 10.00% 10.00% 3.00% 5.00% 5.00% 10.00% 10.00% 8.00%
11.00% 26.00% 11.00% 7.00% 13.00% 15.00% 10.59% 20.00% 7.00%
0.00% 6.00% 10.00% 7.00% 7.00% 10.00% 0.00% 20.00% 2.00%
6.00% 5.00% 10.00% 15.00% 5.00% 9.00% 8.99% 15.00% 2.50%
4.00% 12.00% 10.00% 0.00% 7.00% 15.00% 11.00% 10.00% 2.00%
12.00% 12.00% 15.00% 8.00% 25.00% 15.00% 14.00% 15.00% 5.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.00% 1.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.00% 1.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.50% 1.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 1.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.00% 2.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 13.00% 21.00% 15.00% 5.00% 10.00% 0.00% 15.00% 7.00%
13.00% 37.00% 24.00% 10.00% 25.00% 30.00% 20.00% 20.00% 10.00%
10.00% 34.00% 23.00% 2.00% 20.00% 38.00% 11.00% 20.00% 8.00%
33.00% 36.00% 30.00% 25.00% 35.00% 46.00% 31.00% 30.00% 10.00%

*Percent reported does not match what is described in the justification.

Links to Agency Plans:


https://nyc-business.nyc.gov/nycbusiness/description/minority-and-womenowned-business-enterprise-certification-program-mwbe
http://www.nyc.gov/sbs
http://www.nyc.gov/buycertified
http://www.nyc.gov/buycertified
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=b676c5736c264ad0939eafb0857e8e5a
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=4201f1674d5a4627a00eff26647b44bb
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=97ec0f4663d642a2b537af0634514f52
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=f1b2644835494908a27777a5b6867ff4
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=960efdcf0bef4b8ebed3deff60fea061
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=540277c90cb84510aac968c08fc69225
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=a3ebddfd5c4c4406a003e15584b146d6
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https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=3ce053291aa248e0910d7cc9f520ccde
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=e546569edc1642b3a5a7233dd92ce3d9
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https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=03e6240e04904ca8b57fbc27c835fb62
https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=3b252b2ae70143369f4cedc4fe275637
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Overview of Utilization Plans:

contracting opportunities for certified M/WBEs. Accordingly, the Department of Small Business Services (SBS) built a program dedicated to
promoting fairness and equity in accessing contracting opportunities for city procurement.

Utilization Plans are required for agencies with total procurements in excess of $5 million in the previous full fiscal year (excluding contracts that
are exempt from the M/WBE participation requirements as required by local law). Utilization Plans are designed to be a planning tool to assist
agencies in increasing its utilization of M/WBEs in agency procurements for the fiscal year.

Agencies are required to establish M/WBE participation goals for Fiscal Year (FY) 2025 based on the size and nature of the anticipated
procurements that will be subject to the M/WBE participation requirements as well as the availability of certified M/WBEs with the capacity to
perform the specific types and scale of work anticipated in such procurements. As part of their assessment, agencies were further required to
review their FY23 performance data, FY24 preliminary performance data, the number of M/WBEs certified in FY23 & FY24, and the Online Directory_
of NYC Certified Businesses.

FY25 Agency M/WBE Goal Summary

°R DSNY DSS DYCD FDNY HPD MOCJ NYPD OoTl
2.00% 3.00% 10.00% 0.00% 10.00% 3.00% 0.00% 8.00% 0.00%
7.00% 20.00% 10.00% 11.81% 7.00% 7.00% 7.00% 15.00% 5.00%
1.00% 10.00% 10.00% 14.50% 20.00% 1.00% 0.00% 12.00% 1.00%
5.00% 20.00% 20.00% 10.00% 30.00% 2.00% 3.50% 15.00% 20.00%
19.00% 25.00% 5.00% 0.00% 10.00% 11.10% 0.00% 10.00% 0.00%
10.00% 15.00% 15.00% 9.40% 20.00% 9.40% 6.50% 10.00% 25.00%
3.00% 5.00% 5.00% 10.00% 10.00% 8.00% 0.00% 5.00% 1.00%
7.00% 13.00% 15.00% 10.59% 20.00% 7.00% 9.00% 18.00% 17.00%
7.00% 7.00% 10.00% 0.00% 20.00% 2.00% 0.00% 8.00% 0.00%
15.00% 5.00% 9.00% 8.99% 15.00% 2.50% 3.00% 20.00% 5.00%
0.00% 7.00% 15.00% 11.00% 10.00% 2.00% 0.00% 5.00% 1.00%
8.00% 25.00% 15.00% 14.00% 15.00% 5.00% 5.00% 20.00% 20.00%
0.00% 1.00% 1.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 1.00% 1.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.50% 0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 0.50% 1.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0.00% 1.00% 2.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.44% 0.00% 1.50%
15.00% 5.00% 10.00% 0.00% 15.00% 7.00% 0.00% 10.00% 0.00%
10.00% 25.00% 30.00% 20.00% 20.00% 10.00% 5.00% 16.00% 15.00%
2.00% 20.00% 38.00% 11.00% 20.00% 8.00% 0.00% 8.00% 6.00%
25.00% 35.00% 46.00% 31.00% 30.00% 10.00% 5.00% 22.00% 38.00%

*Percent reported does not match what is described in the justification.

Links to Agency Plans:
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https://app.smartsheet.com/b/publish?EQBCT=a3ebddfd5c4c4406a003e15584b146d6
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